YouGov

YouGov / Cavendish Advocacy Survey Results

Sample Size: 2031 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th October 2023

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL;:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ';Zs:tﬁf

Weighted Sample| 2031|664 |492| 173 716 756 | 983 | 1048 | 213 | 839 | 502 |477] 1158 873 | 1753 | 102 177 489 337 246 680
Unweighted Sample|2031] 700 [469] 189 826 779 1922 1109 | 130 | 856 | 524 |521] 1233 798 | 1745 | 112 174 A77 336 203 729

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For each of the following, please say whether
you think it is or is not acceptable to use an
artificial intelligence (Al) tool to help create?
A speech to be delivered by a politician in
Parliament or on Parliamentary business
Itis acceptable 10 | 10 10 8 10 9 12 8 15 10 8 9 10 9 10 5 6 10 9 17 9
Itis not acceptable 77 | 78 81 84 82 79 | 78 76 66 78 79 78] 81 72 77 80 78 77 76 70 80
Don'tknow 13 | 12 9 8 8 12 | 11 16 20 12 13 13| 9 18 13 15 15 13 16 12 12
A speech to be delivered by a politician at a
private event
Itis acceptable 14 | 17 12 13 15 13 16 12 19 15 12 12| 16 11 15 8 9 14 13 22 14
Itis not acceptable 71 | 70 77 78 75 72 | 71 72 56 73 72 74| 72 69 71 73 75 72 70 63 73
Don'tknow 15 | 13 10 8 10 14 14 16 25 12 16 14| 11 19 15 18 16 14 17 16 13
Social media posts
Itis acceptable 27 | 22 34 22 30 19 | 27 26 46 33 22 13| 32 20 27 30 19 25 24 38 27
Itis not acceptable 56 | 62 54 65 58 65 | 58 55 29 52 62 71| 54 59 56 53 62 58 60 48 56
Don’tknow 17 | 15 12 14 12 15 15 19 26 16 16 16| 14 21 17 18 19 17 16 15 17
Emails or correspondence from a politician or
organisation
Itis acceptable 13 | 13 13 11 13 11 14 11 23 13 10 10| 14 10 13 8 10 12 11 21 12
Itis not acceptable 73 | 75 78 82 78 76 | 73 72 54 73 77 77| 75 70 73 75 72 72 74 67 75
Dontknow 14 | 13 9 7 9 13 13 16 23 14 13 13| 11 19 14 17 18 16 15 13 13
Internal notes and memos at work
Itis acceptable 36 | 33 42 36 40 30 | 38 35 54 41 29 26| 41 29 37 35 32 35 34 45 37
Itis not acceptable 47 | 51 44 51 47 53 | 47 46 24 44 53 56| 45 49 46 49 49 48 48 39 47
Don'tknow 17 | 15 14 12 13 17 15 19 22 15 18 17| 14 22 17 16 19 17 18 17 16
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Political campaign materials (e.g. a leaflet or
poster)
Itis acceptable 25 | 26 25 31 26 24 | 26 25 26 26 24 25| 28 21 27 17 17 24 23 34 28
Itis not acceptable 58 | 60 65 56 63 61 | 59 58 48 59 59 61| 59 58 57 67 65 60 58 48 58
Don'tknow 16 | 14 10 13 10 15 | 15 18 26 14 18 14| 13 21 16 16 18 17 19 17 14

Political parties being required to disclose the
use of Al in the generation of any campaigning
materials (e.g. leaflets, speeches)

Strongly support 57 | 59 66 59 | 67 57 |57 58 | 45 55 59 64| 61 53| 57 59 60 | 62 52 45 60
Tendtosupport 21 [ 24 18 27 | 20 25 [ 23 20 [ 18 21 22 23| 23 20| =22 17 17 18 26 27 21
TOTALSUPPORT 78 83 84 8 8 8 80 78 63 76 8l 8 8 73 79 76 77 80 78 72 81
Tend to oppose 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 7 4
Strongly oppose 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 4 3 1 2 4 3 4 4 1 3 3 3
TOTALOPPOSE 7 6 6 6 7 5 8 5 8 9 7 4 6 8 7 9 7 4 7 10 7
Dontknow 14 |10 9 8 | 7 13|12 16 |3 15 12 9| 1w 20| 14 15 14 | 16 15 17 12

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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